
        November 21, 2013 
 

Request for Proposal 
 

Department of Development and Public Works 
The Mill Race Stormwater Facility Engineering Services 

RFP #1077 
 

ADDENDUM #4 
 

The City of Springfield is hereby amending the above mentioned RFP.  The original document can be found on the 
City’s website at www.springfield-or.gov  . By selecting the hyperlink Purchasing/Contracts from the menu on the left 
side of the home page, interested parties will be linked to the RFP/ITB page. 

 
 

1. Question:  While we are extremely interested in this project, as an ESB we do not have the staffing levels 
necessary for a successful and timely completion.  As such, we would like to explore partnering opportunities with 
prime consultants that may have expressed an interest.  To that end, would it be possible to get a list of those 
firms? 
 
City’s Response: See Attachment 1 for firms who are on the interested party list. 
  
  
 
 

 
 

 
 
In the event that it is necessary to further amend, revise or supplement any part this ITB, additional addenda will be posted 
on the City’s website at http://www.springfield-or.gov (select the Purchase Contracts hyperlink and RFP#1077 
Addendum #4 The Mill Race Stormwater Facility Engineering.  As stated in the original solicitation, City will make a 
reasonable effort to provide the addenda to all Proposers to whom City provided the initial RFP.  This addendum shall be 
considered part of the specification of the RFP.  The City is not responsible for any explanation, clarification, 
interpretation or approval made or given in any manner except by written addenda issued by City. 
 
 
ALL BIDDERS SHOULD ACKNOWLEDGE AND INCLUDE THIS ADDENDA #4 AS PART OF 
THEIR SUBMITTAL PACKAGE. 
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Supplier Name Address Contact name Contact email ph #
Branch Engineering 310 5th Street, Springfield, OR 97477 Damien Gilbert damien@branchengineering.com 541.746.0637
Balzhiser & Hubbard Engineers, Inc. 100 West 13th Avenue, Eugene, Oregon 97401 Jennifer Winters jwinters@bhengineers.com 541.686.8478
ESA Vigil-Agremis 819 E Morrison Street, Suite 310, Portland, OR 97214 Diedra Case dcase@esassoc.com 503.274.2010
DJC Project Center 921 SW Washington St, #210, Portland, OR 97205 Betty Oden plancenter@djcoregon.com 503.274.0624
Salem Contractors Exchange Lori Klopfenstien lori@sceonline.org 503.362.7957 ext 302
Contractor Plan Centet 5468 SE International Way, Milwaukie, OR  97222 Tana Bishop tana@contractorplancenter.com 503.650.0148
AMEC 7376 SW Durham Rd, Portland, OR 97224 Phil Pommier phil.pommier@amec.com 503-639-3400
Schirmer Satre Group 375 West 4th Avenue, Suite 201,  Eugene, Oregon  97401 Richard Satre rick@schirmersatre.com           541.686.4540
GRI 9725 SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy, #140, Beaverton, OR 97005 Michelle Dodgson mdodgson@gri.com 503.641.3478
Otak 808 SW Third Ave., Suite 300 | Portland, OR 97204 Nick Tahran nick.tahran@otak.com 503.415.2357
HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS IN205 SE Spokane Street | Suite 200 | Portland, OR | 97202 Rvawn Rouse rovawn@hhpr.com 503.221.1131
KPFF Consulting Engineers 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2500 Portland, Oregon 97204 Anne King Anne.King@kpffcivilpdx.com 503.542.3805
Kitchin Associates 700 N Hayden Island Drive Suite 250, Portland, OR 97217 Roger Kitchin  roger@kitchinassociates.co (971) 252-8950
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